(R~85-328)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 261480
ADOPTED ON SEP 101984

BE’IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and directed to
execute, for and on behalf of THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO, an amendment
to the subdivision agreement for RANCHO CARMEL UNIT NO. 2, on
file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-256272,
to provide for the substitution of CARMEL MOUNTAIN RANCH for
SHAPELL-CARMEL MOUNTAIN EAST PARTNERSHIP, as subdivider.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the public improvements to be
constructed pursuant to the aforementioned subdivision agreement
shall be completed by April 26, 1985, as provided by the
amendment to the subdivision agreement, on file in the office of
the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 261480 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that performance bonds No. 13 03 68
and 13 03 69, issued by INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE WEST, in the
total amount of $3,734,175.00 are hereby accepted as the surety
for the required improvements in said subdivision, and
substituted as Exhibit "C" to the aforesaid agreement and that
performance bond No. 59 SB 020862 BCA, issued by THE AETNA
CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, in the amount of $11,669,299.00, is

hereby released.

PAGE 1 OF 2 01552



Frederick C. Conrad
Chief Deputy City Attorney

FCC:ib:640
08/21/84

Or .Dept:E&D
R-85-328
Form=r. subs

PAGE 2 OF 2

01553

A~ 261480




b
)

o)
adl]
-l
found.
<

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell .. O O]
Bill Cleator O O m/ O
Gloria McColl ® O O O
v , William Jones [B/ ] Ol O
Ed Struiksma [2/ O .4 d
Mike Gotch 2 O O O
‘ Dick Murphy @/ D D D
; Uvaldo Martinez [B/ D D D
Mayor Roger Hedgecock m/ O O a
AUTHENTICATED BY: {
ROGER HEDGECOCK

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

(Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR '

ty Clerk of The City of San Diego, Califomnia .

Al SR . , Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

rescition ) 261480 pones SEP 10 1984

cc-1276 (REV, 6-83)

01554



g

ab

RECEIVY

.-

v

43

9

A

i

1984 AUG 28

{ DIEGO, CALIF.

“
[

SA

-

01555




